Division of Corporations	0089	Page 1 of 2
Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System		
Elec	tronic Filing Cover Sheet	
	RESH/RELOAD button on your brows so will generate another cover sheet.	er from this
To: Division of Corpor Fax Number : {	ations 850)205-0381	FILED 03 AUG 14 AM SECRETARY OF
From: Account Name : M Account Number : I	B13)251-3013.	AM 7: 48

SOUTHEASTERN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

8/13/2003 J8/1

114 AM 7:1

ILED

((HO3000253238 7)))

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

# SOUTHEASTERN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Business

Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

#### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation is: SOUTHEASTERN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS,

INC,

### ARTICLE !! Initial Principal Office and Mailing Address

The Corporation's initial principal office and mailing address is: 19914 Wyndmill

Circle, Odessa, FL, 33556.

# **ARTICLE III** Shares

The corporation shall have authority to issue 10,000 common shares of stock

with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

# **ARTICLE IV** Initial Registered Agent and Office

The Initial registered agent shall be Mariowe & McNabb, P. A., whose office

address is 324 S. Hyde Park Ave., Suite 210, Tampa, FL 33606.

# **ARTICLE V** Incorporator

The Name And Address of in The Incorporator is:

Name BRADLEY B. REEVES

Address 19914 Wyndmill Circle Odessa, FL 33556

(((HO3000253238 7)))

PAGE 03/03

(((HO30002532387)))

# ARTICLE VI Initial Directors

The Corporation shall have Two Initial Directors, whose names and addresses are

as follows:

<u>Name</u>

Bradley B. Reeves

Mark A. Donahey

Address

19914 Wyndmill Circle Odessa, FL 33556

11914 Wyndmill Circle Odessa, FL 33558

FILE

# ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the Corporation at the place designated as the Registered Office, on behalf of Marlowe & McNabb, P. A., I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Dated this 14 day of Aug , 2003.

Marlowe & McNabb, P. A. 324 S. Hyde Park Ave, Suite 210 Tampa, FL 33606

By:

Stepiten D. Marlówe Registered Agent

(((HO3000253238 7)))